Amar Ujala Press ke Piche Sikandra, Agra, Uttar Pradesh-282007.
Owned by Mrs. Shanti Devi, W/o. Mr. Khem Chand Sone. Bounded: North:
House of Raju Ashok, South: House of Net Ram, East: Rasta &Nikas 5 Feet,
West: House of Mahaveer Yadav.

Date of NPA:
02.12.2025

Demand Notice
Date:

15.12.2025

Rs.3,59,652.31
(Rupees Three Lac Fifty

Nine Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Two and
Thirty One Paisa Only)

as of 11-12-2025
2

1) Mr. Vijay Kumar
Gupta (Borrower),

2) Mr. Indresh Gupta
(Co-Borrower)

Loan Account
No.

46059420000266
46059430000421
Loan Amount:
Rs.14,00,000/-
Rs.4,00,000/-

Mortgaged Immovable Property: Property Details:

[...]

Jointly owned by Mr. Indresh Gupta
& Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta, both S/o. Mr. Promod Kumar Gupta. Bounded: North:
Flat No.G-2, South: Other Property, East: Jeena (stairs), West: Other Property.

Date of NPA:
02.12.2025

Demand Notice
Date:

22.12.2025

Rs.17,78,585.30
(Rupees Seventeen Lac
Seventy Eight Thousand
Five Hundred Eighty
Five and Thirty Paisa

Only) as of 16-12-2025

1) Mrs. Yogita Sharma
(Borrower),

2) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
(Co-Borrower)

Loan Account
No.

46059630000922
46059630000948
Loan Amount:
Rs.29,50,000/-
Rs.8,45,000/-

Mortgaged Immovable Property: Property Details:

[...]

Yogita Sharma, W/o. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar.
Bounded: On the North by: Plot No.135, On the South by: Plot No.133, On the
East by: Other Land, On the West by: 7.65 Mtrs Road and opening therafter Park

Date of NPA:
02.12.2025

Demand Notice
Date:

12.12.2025

Rs.39,16,366.93
(Rupees Thirty Nine Lac
Sixteen Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Six and

Ninety Three Paisa Only)
as of 10-12-2025

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the M/s. Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as
Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement

[...]

DILIP KUMAR SINGH (BORROWER) Engineers India Limited, Bhikaji Cama Place, Rk Puram, New Delhi-110066.
Also At: B-205, B Block, New Ashok Nagar, Delhi-110096. AKANSHA SINGH (CO-BORROWER) B-205, B Block, New
Ashok Nagar, Delhi-110096. Lan.No.: LDEL0UC0000041388 Loan Agreement Date: 20th Feb, 18
Loan Amount: Rs.33,99,412.5/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twelve Point Five Only)
Demand Notice Date: 9-9-25 NPA Date: 05-07-2025
Amount Due In Rs.34,94,980.46/- (Rupees Thirty Four lakhs Ninety Four thousand nine hundred & eighty point forty six
only) due and payable as on 05.08.2025 (detailed break ups are provided hereunder in “Annexure-II”) together with fur-
ther interest from 06.08.2025 further interest from the date of Demand Notice dated 9-9-25

Symbolic Possession date:

[...]

Apartment,Plot No.26, Sector-10, Dwarka, Delhi-110075. 4.SONU BHARADUAJ (CO-BORROWER) Flat No.202, First
Floor, Manbhawan Apartment,Plot No.26, Sector-10, Dwarka, Delhi-110075.
Lan.No.: LNDP0HL0000087618 Loan Agreement Date: 31st March, 2021
Loan Amount: Rs.1,12,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twelve Lakhs Only)

Demand Notice Date: 9-10-25 NPA Date: 04.08.25
Amount Due In Rs.1,13,76,280.04/-(one crore thirteen lakh seventy six thousand Tow Hundred & eighty point four only)due
and payable as on 29.08.25 together with further interest from 30.08.2025 further interest from the date of Demand Notice